‘EXHIBIT A’

TOWN OF PISGAH WATER RATES AND FEE SCHEDULE

Water Base Rate — Minimum — 0 0 2000 ZallONS....c..ccccerrernerinmecnesseersnnseecnsesneessassessnnesenesasssassnsssnness
June 2022 June 2023 Forward
% to 1 Inch Line $29.00 Minimum 5% Yearly Increase
1.5 + Inch Line $40.00 Minimum 5% Yearly Increase
Water Usage Rates over Minimum alloNs............coovivieeieeceececceccec et s eresreeans
$6.00per thousand 2001 to 4500 gallons
$5.00 per thousand 4501 to 9500 gallons
$4.58 per thousand 9501 - Up
New Meter Set and CONNECLION FEES........c.ocuecireiiieeeee ettt st et aes s er e sae sre e saensae s
% Inch Tap Set $550,00
1 Inch Tap Set Material and Labor Cost
1.5 Inch-Up Tap Set Material and Labor Cost
F S ettt et e s e e e e e e e s aen sheeeaaeeereeebaeaat sebaenatesasssbenereernreanes
Non Refundable Origination Fee.......cccoceuevervevreenene $100.00
Handling CUtoff FEES.....uimrieecrice et S 50.00
Return Check Fee.... v seieineeees. S 25,00
LAte FOE s sivmmisssssmusisi sisnssons ssnissssssonnsnrensannssnesansas 03%

Tampering, Unauthorized Connection Fee...........  $100.00
30 Day Temporary Origination Fee......c.ccccvevevennnne S 25.00



